



Engineering Cell DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY



(Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) Shahbad Daulatpur, Main Bawana Road, Delhi-42

File No: DTU/Engg.Cell/00167/2023-24/Civil

Dated: 08.11.2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Chief Project Officer, Engineering Cell, DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University, sealed percentage rate quotations from Civil Contractor up to 03:00 PM on 09.11.2023 for the following works, which shall be opened at 03:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer/DTU or DTU website on all working days by submitting an application along with a copy of G.S.T. No. or PAN Card up to 03:00 PM on 09.11.2023.

S.No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Time Allowed	Last date of Receipt of Quotation	
1.	Providing and fixing of backdrops, Standee and podium board etc. for Golden Pride Function and 10th Convocation at DTU Campus.	3,26,442/-	02 days	09.11.2023	

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer's specification.
- 2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the fuel taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.
- The quotations which are issued from the office of CPO shall only be accepted, quotations in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.
- 4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.
- 5. All rates are including of GST.

Enclosure: Schedule of work.

(Prof. Amit Shrivastava)' Chief Project Officer DTU Campus, Bawana Road Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. Registrar, DTU
- 2. Sr. Account Officer, DTU
- 3. J.E. (Civil)
- 4. DTU website
- 5. Notice Board

AE, Civil (CDC) 8.11.23

SCHEDULE OF WORK

6/2

Name of work: Providing and fixing of backdrops, Standee and podium board etc. for Golden Pride Function and $10^{\rm th}$ Convocation at DTU Campus.

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Providing and Fixing Flex Board in M.S Frame Stage Backdrop Size 25' x 10' all complete as per direction of Engineer-In- Charge.	5.00	Nos.	15160.00	75800.00
2	Providing and Fixing Flex Board in M.S Frame Size of 16' x 8' all complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	6.00	Nos.	7490.00	44940.00
3	Providing and Fixing Flex Board in M.S frame Size of 12' x 8' all complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	10.00	Nos.	4720.00	47200.00
4	Providing and Fixing Flex Standee Size 8' x 5' all complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	5.00	Nos.	1900.00	9500.00
6	Providing and Fixing Flex Podium Board 3' x 4'	5.00	Nos.	590.00	2950.00
7	Providing and Fixing Flex Banner for Food Court 8' x 4' all complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	20.00	Nos.	1700.00	34000.00
8	Supply of Name Badges with print pouch and doori as per direction of Engineer-In Charge.	200.00	Nos.	80.00	16000.0
9	Supply of Selfie point stand 1.5 x 2 feet with laser cutting for single and 2 x 3 feet group photo without stand as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.00	Nos.	2596.00	31152.0
10	Supply of Direction Stand Chrome Coated as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Nos.	3245.00	64900.00
	70			TOTAL	3,26,442.0

A.E. EVII (CDC)

Chief Project Officer